
AGENDA ITEM REQUEST FORM  
Department: Rent Program Department Head: Nicolas Traylor Phone: 620-6564 
   
Meeting Date:  June 20, 2018 Final Decision Date Deadline:  June 20, 2018 

 
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE: In November 2017, the Rent Board entered into a contract with Dr. Kenneth Baar for the 
preparation of Rent Adjustment Regulations. The original contract expires in June 2018. A contract amendment is 
necessary to extend the term of the contract through Fiscal Year 2018-19 to allow Dr. Baar to continue providing 
consulting services to the Rent Board and Rent Program Department utilizing funds allocated in the first contract 
amendment, approved by the Rent Board in April 2018. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

             
INDICATE APPROPRIATE BODY  

 City Council  Redevelopment 
Agency 

 Housing Authority  Surplus Property 
Authority 

 Joint Powers 
Financing Authority 

 Finance 
Standing 
Committee 

 Public Safety Public 
Services Standing 
Committee 

 Local Reuse Authority Other: Rent Board 

    
 

  

ITEM   

 Presentation/Proclamation/Commendation (3-Minute Time Limit) 

 Public Hearing    Regulation    Other: CONSENT CALENDAR  
 Contract/Agreement   Rent Board As Whole 
 Grant Application/Acceptance  Claims Filed Against City of Richmond     

 Resolution     Video/PowerPoint Presentation (contact KCRT @ 620.6759)  

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
AGENDA ITEM NO: 

F-7. 
  

rev 2/06   

RECOMMENDED ACTION:  APPROVE an amendment to the contract for preparation of rent adjustment regulations for 
consideration by the Rent Board with Kenneth Baar extending the term to June 30, 2019 – Rent Program (Nicolas Traylor 
620-6564). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

440 Civic Center Plaza, Richmond, CA 94804-1630 
Telephone: (510) 234-RENT (7368)   Fax: (510) 307-8149   www.richmondrent.org 

CITY OF RICHMOND RENT PROGRAM 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
DATE: June 20, 2018 
 
TO: Chair Gray and Members of the Rent Board 
 
FROM: Nicolas Traylor, Executive Director 
  
SUBJECT: SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT WITH KENNETH BAAR 

FOR PREPARATION OF RENT ADJUSTMENT REGULATIONS 
 
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE: 
 
In November 2017, the Rent Board entered into a contract with Dr. Kenneth Baar for the 
preparation of Rent Adjustment Regulations. The original contract expires in June 2018. 
A contract amendment is necessary to extend the term of the contract through Fiscal 
Year 2018-19 to allow Dr. Baar to continue providing consulting services to the Rent 
Board and Rent Program Department utilizing funds allocated in the first contract 
amendment, approved by the Rent Board in April 2018. 
 
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  
 
APPROVE an amendment to the contract for preparation of rent adjustment regulations 
for consideration by the Rent Board with Kenneth Baar extending the term to June 30, 
2019 – Rent Program (Nicolas Traylor 620-6564). 
 
FISCAL IMPACT: 
 
The proposed contract amendment does not extend the payment limit of the Board’s 
existing contract. As such, there is no fiscal impact at this time. The funds remaining in 
the contract will “roll over” to the 2018-19 Fiscal Year. 
 
DISCUSSION:  
 
Dr. Kenneth Baar is a subject matter expert on Fair Return standards not just in 
California, but nationally and internationally. Dr. Baar assisted in the preparation of the 
Board’s adopted Maintenance of Net Operating Income (MNOI) Rent Adjustment 
Regulation, has prepared a memorandum on capital improvement rent adjustment 
policy considerations, and is working on the development of a historically low rent 
adjustment petition.  
 

  

AGENDA REPORT 



ITEM F-7 

Page 2 of 2 
June 20, 2018 
 

Proposed Contract Amendments 
 
Staff members are recommending an amendment to the contract with Dr. Kenneth Baar 
extending the term of the contract through the Fiscal Year 2018-19. 
 
DOCUMENTS ATTACHED: 
 
Attachment 1 – Second Contract Amendment 
 
Attachment 2 – First Contract Amendment 
 
Attachment 3 – Original Contract 



ITEM F-7
ATTACHMENT 1

Rent Program Nicolas Traylor

nicolas_traylor@ci.richmond.ca.us (510) 620-6564
21800706-00 12940 4003

Provide consultation services to Rent Program Department.

✔

2

       
Kenneth Baar
17 Katrine Street

West End, Queensland, 4101 Australia
Kenneth Baar

(510) 717-2025 kenbaar@aol.com

40055945 November 14, 2018

✔

November 20, 2017

November 20, 2017 June 30, 2018

9,999.00



ITEM F-7
ATTACHMENT 1

       
Kenneth Baar



ITEM F-7
ATTACHMENT 1

       
Kenneth Baar

2 4003

November 20, 2017

June 30, 2019

 



ITEM F-7
ATTACHMENT 1

       
Kenneth Baar

2 4003

November 20, 2017

20,001.00
30,000.00

✔

✔

June 12, 2018

0.00

June 30, 2019
30,000.00

30,000.00

30,000.00

30,000.00

✔



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 2 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 2 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 3 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 3 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 3 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 3 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 3 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 3 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 3 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 3 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 3 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 3 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 3 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 3 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 3 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 3 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 3 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 3 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 3 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 3 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 3 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 3 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 3 



ITEM F-7 
ATTACHMENT 3 


	Agenda Request Form Item F-7
	Department: Rent Program

	Agenda Report
	Attachment 1
	Attachment 2
	Attachment 3



